


 38th Para-Cross
8th ÖHSV Verbandsmeisterschaft Para-Cross

Airfield Freistadt, Austria
2-3 June 2018

Results online: www.skydive-freistadt.at

Organizing Club: HFSC-Freistadt

Head of Organizing: Arnold Hohenegger

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch

Results: HFSC-Freistadt

Orienteering: DI Alois Mair, TVN Linz

Shooting: Schützengesellschaft Freistadt

Pilot: Moritz Sturm

Airplane: Cessna 206 T, D-EUFC

Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

Judges: Angelika Mittasch

Helmu Stadler

Technic: Ö Aero-Club

Franz Singraber

Meet Director: Chief Judge:

Percy Hirsch Arnold Hohenegger, F-408

Organizing

Judges & Technic



Shooting Individual

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch 03.06.18, 18:25 Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

Rank Name Surname Club Nat Rings Points

1 0 Balin Sergey Russia RUS 171 1400
2 SFw Schramm Reinhardt LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 165 1310
3 HFw Heininger Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 159 1220
4 Owm Paier Paul HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 158 1205
5 0 Kiesenhofer Franz ASKÖ FSV Linz AUT 156 1175
6 Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 153 1130
7 0 Rykov Arsenii Russia RUS 149 1070
8 Wm Wagner Kevin HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 146 1025
9 0 Maltseva Anastasia Russia RUS 132 815
10 Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 130 785
11 Hptm Krenn Remo HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 124 695
12 HFw Kehl Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 116 575
13 Wm Guttmann David HFSC-Freistadt AUT 115 560
14 0 Graml Christina HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 111 500
15 Mjr Höller Gerald HFSC-Freistadt AUT 100 335
16 HFw Kranzfelder Dominik LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 91 200
17 Rekr Huber Gabriel HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 86 125
18 Hptm Krumm Markus LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 67 0



Orienteering Individual

Meet Director: Arnold Hohenegger 03.06.18, 18:25 Chief Judge: Gernot Rittenschober

ideal time 44:41

Rank Name Surname Club Nat Time Points
1 HFw Heininger Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 33:11 1345,00
2 Mjr Höller Gerald HFSC-Freistadt AUT 35:11 1285,00
3 Owm Paier Paul HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 38:58 1171,50
4 Hptm Krenn Remo HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 47:54 951,75
5 SFw Schramm Reinhardt LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 48:18 945,75
6 0 Balin Sergey Russia RUS 49:08 933,25
7 HFw Kehl Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 49:40 925,25
8 HFw Kranzfelder Dominik LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 51:37 896,00
9 Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 55:40 835,25
10 Wm Guttmann David HFSC-Freistadt AUT 67:53 652,00
11 Hptm Krumm Markus LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 71:11 602,50
12 0 Graml Christina HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 72:09 588,00
13 0 Rykov Arsenii Russia RUS 82:17 436,00
14 Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 90:13 317,00
15 0 Maltseva Anastasia Russia RUS 94:26 253,75
16 Rekr Huber Gabriel HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 106:11 77,50
17 0 Kiesenhofer Franz ASKÖ FSV Linz AUT 00:00 0,00
17 Wm Wagner Kevin HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 00:00 0,00



Accuracy Individual

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch 03.06.18, 18:26 Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

Rang Name Surname Club Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Points

1 Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 2 1 2 0 3 8 1240,00

2 Rekr Huber Gabriel HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 4 0 0 5 0 9 1220,00

3 0 Balin Sergey Russia RUS 3 2 0 2 2 9 1220,00

4 0 Kiesenhofer Franz ASKÖ FSV Linz AUT 2 3 2 1 10 18 1104,00

5 Owm Paier Paul HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 9 6 10 11 4 40 950,00

6 0 Rykov Arsenii Russia RUS 3 35 3 4 0 45 925,00

7 0 Maltseva Anastasia Russia RUS 0 0 57 2 8 67 815,00

8 HFw Heininger Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 123 16 40 2 100 281 483,00

9 Mjr Höller Gerald HFSC-Freistadt AUT 210 3 37 16 105 371 393,00

10 SFw Schramm Reinhardt LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 2 23 193 2 160 380 384,00

11 Wm Wagner Kevin HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 16 0 500 12 10 538 245,50

12 Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 16 68 11 500 10 605 212,00

13 0 Graml Christina HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 7 0 500 133 29 669 180,00

14 HFw Kehl Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 81 4 500 95 49 729 150,00

15 Wm Guttmann David HFSC-Freistadt AUT 3 202 413 24 259 901 64,00

16 Hptm Krumm Markus LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 265 301 49 65 356 1036 0,00

17 HFw Kranzfelder Dominik LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 500 500 500 500 500 2500 0,00

18 Hptm Krenn Remo HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 500 500 470 500 500 2470 0,00



Combined Team ÖHSV

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch 03.06.18, 18:29 Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

ideal time 54:02

Rank Teamname N° 0 Name Surname Club Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Result Points Time Points Rings Points Total Overall Points

1 ÖBH A Hptm Krenn Remo HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 500 500 470 500 500 2470 0 47:54 1184,00 124 890 2074,00 8364,50
ÖBH B Owm Paier Paul HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 9 6 10 11 4 40 950 38:58 1452,00 158 1400 3802,00 8364,50
ÖBH C Mjr Höller Gerald HFSC-Freistadt AUT 210 3 37 16 105 371 393 35:11 1565,50 100 530 2488,50 8364,50

2 HFSC-Freistadt A Wm Guttmann David HFSC-Freistadt AUT 3 202 413 24 259 901 64 67:53 792,25 115 755 1611,25 6801,00
HFSC-Freistadt B Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 16 68 11 500 10 605 212 55:40 975,50 130 980 2167,50 6801,00
HFSC-Freistadt C Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 2 1 2 0 3 8 1240 90:13 457,25 153 1325 3022,25 6801,00

3 HSV Red Bull Salzburg A Rekr Huber Gabriel HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 4 0 0 5 0 9 1220 106:11 217,75 86 320 1757,75 4826,50
HSV Red Bull Salzburg B Wm Wagner Kevin HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 16 0 500 12 10 538 245,5 00:00 0,00 146 1220 1465,50 4826,50
HSV Red Bull Salzburg C 0 Graml Christina HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 7 0 500 133 29 669 180 72:09 728,25 111 695 1603,25 4826,50

Accuracy Orienteering Shooting



Combined Individual ÖHSV

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch 04.06.18, 06:52 Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

ideal time 54:02

Rank Name Surname Club Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Points Time Points Rings Points Overall Points

1 Owm Paier Paul HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 9 6 10 11 4 40 950 38:58 1452,00 158 1400 3802,00

2 Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 2 1 2 0 3 8 1240 90:13 457,25 153 1325 3022,25

3 Mjr Höller Gerald HFSC-Freistadt AUT 210 3 37 16 105 371 393 35:11 1565,50 100 530 2488,50

4 Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 16 68 11 500 10 605 212 55:40 975,50 130 980 2167,50

5 Hptm Krenn Remo HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 500 500 470 500 500 2470 0 47:54 1184,00 124 890 2074,00

6 Rekr Huber Gabriel HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 4 0 0 5 0 9 1220 106:11 217,75 86 320 1757,75

7 Wm Guttmann David HFSC-Freistadt AUT 3 202 413 24 259 901 64 67:53 792,25 115 755 1611,25

8 0 Graml Christina HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 7 0 500 133 29 669 180 72:09 728,25 111 695 1603,25

9 Wm Wagner Kevin HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 16 0 500 12 10 538 245,5 00:00 0,00 146 1220 1465,50

Accuracy Orienteering Shooting



Combined Team

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch 03.06.18, 18:29 Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

ideal time 44:41

Rank Teamname N° 0 Name Surname Club Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Points Time Points Rings Points Total Overall Points

1 Russia A 0 Balin Sergey Russia RUS 3 2 0 2 2 9 1220 49:08 933,25 171 1400 3553,25 7868,00

5 Russia B 0 Rykov Arsenii Russia RUS 3 35 3 4 0 45 925 82:17 436,00 149 1070 2431,00 7868,00

5 Russia C 0 Maltseva Anastasia Russia RUS 0 0 57 2 8 67 815 94:26 253,75 132 815 1883,75 7868,00

2 DEU 1 A HFw Heininger Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 123 16 40 2 100 281 483 33:11 1345,00 159 1220 3048,00 7338,00

1 DEU 1 B HFw Kehl Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 81 4 500 95 49 729 150 49:40 925,25 116 575 1650,25 7338,00

1 DEU 1 C SFw Schramm Reinhardt LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 2 23 193 2 160 380 384 48:18 945,75 165 1310 2639,75 7338,00

3 ÖBH A Hptm Krenn Remo HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 500 500 470 500 500 2470 0 47:54 951,75 124 695 1646,75 6986,25

2 ÖBH B Owm Paier Paul HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 9 6 10 11 4 40 950 38:58 1171,50 158 1205 3326,50 6986,25

2 ÖBH C Mjr Höller Gerald HFSC-Freistadt AUT 210 3 37 16 105 371 393 35:11 1285,00 100 335 2013,00 6986,25

4 HFSC-Freistadt A Wm Guttmann David HFSC-Freistadt AUT 3 202 413 24 259 901 64 67:53 652,00 115 560 1276,00 5795,25

4 HFSC-Freistadt B Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 16 68 11 500 10 605 212 55:40 835,25 130 785 1832,25 5795,25

4 HFSC-Freistadt C Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 2 1 2 0 3 8 1240 90:13 317,00 153 1130 2687,00 5795,25

5 DEU 2 A 0 Kiesenhofer Franz ASKÖ FSV Linz AUT 2 3 2 1 10 18 1104 00:00 0,00 156 1175 2279,00 3977,50

3 DEU 2 B Hptm Krumm Markus LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 265 301 49 65 356 1036 0 71:11 602,50 67 0 602,50 3977,50

3 DEU 2 C HFw Kranzfelder Dominik LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 500 500 500 500 500 2500 0 51:37 896,00 91 200 1096,00 3977,50

6 HSV Red Bull Salzburg A Rekr Huber Gabriel HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 4 0 0 5 0 9 1220 106:11 77,50 86 125 1422,50 3961,00

17 HSV Red Bull Salzburg B Wm Wagner Kevin HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 16 0 500 12 10 538 245,5 00:00 0,00 146 1025 1270,50 3961,00

18 HSV Red Bull Salzburg C 0 Graml Christina HSV Red Bull Salzburg AUT 7 0 500 133 29 669 180 72:09 588,00 111 500 1268,00 3961,00

Acuracy Orientieering Shooting



Combined Individual Masters

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch 04.06.18, 06:40 Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

ideal time 71:12

Rank Name Surname Club Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Points Time Points Rings Points Overall Points

1 SFw Schramm Reinhardt LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 2 23 193 2 160 380 384 48:18 1687,00 165 1400 3471,00

2 Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 2 1 2 0 3 8 1240 90:13 714,75 153 1220 3174,75

3 Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 16 68 11 500 10 605 212 55:40 1466,00 130 875 2553,00

4 0 Kiesenhofer Franz ASKÖ FSV Linz AUT 2 3 2 1 10 18 1104 00:00 0,00 156 1265 2369,00

Accuracy Orienteering Shooting



Combined Individual

Meet Director: Percy Hirsch 03.06.18, 18:27 Chief Judge: Arnold Hohenegger

ideal time 44:41

Rank 0 Name Surname Club Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Points Time Points Rings Points Overall Points

1 0 Balin Sergey Russia RUS 3 2 0 2 2 9 1220 49:08 933,25 171 1400 3553,25

2 Owm Paier Paul HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 9 6 10 11 4 40 950 38:58 1171,50 158 1205 3326,50

3 HFw Heininger Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 123 16 40 2 100 281 483 33:11 1345,00 159 1220 3048,00

4 Zgf Alic Gernot HFSC-Freistadt AUT 2 1 2 0 3 8 1240 90:13 317,00 153 1130 2687,00

5 SFw Schramm Reinhardt LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 2 23 193 2 160 380 384 48:18 945,75 165 1310 2639,75

6 0 Rykov Arsenii Russia RUS 3 35 3 4 0 45 925 82:17 436,00 149 1070 2431,00

7 0 Kiesenhofer Franz ASKÖ FSV Linz AUT 2 3 2 1 10 18 1104 00:00 0,00 156 1175 2279,00

8 Mjr Höller Gerald HFSC-Freistadt AUT 210 3 37 16 105 371 393 35:11 1285,00 100 335 2013,00

9 0 Maltseva Anastasia Russia RUS 0 0 57 2 8 67 815 94:26 253,75 132 815 1883,75

10 Gfr Lüzlbauer Martin HFSC-Freistadt AUT 16 68 11 500 10 605 212 55:40 835,25 130 785 1832,25

11 HFw Kehl Daniel LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 81 4 500 95 49 729 150 49:40 925,25 116 575 1650,25

12 Hptm Krenn Remo HFSV Wr. Neustadt AUT 500 500 470 500 500 2470 0 47:54 951,75 124 695 1646,75

13 Rekr Huber Gabriel HSV Red Bull SalzburgAUT 4 0 0 5 0 9 1220 106:11 77,50 86 125 1422,50

14 Wm Guttmann David HFSC-Freistadt AUT 3 202 413 24 259 901 64 67:53 652,00 115 560 1276,00

15 Wm Wagner Kevin HSV Red Bull SalzburgAUT 16 0 500 12 10 538 245,5 00:00 0,00 146 1025 1270,50

16 0 Graml Christina HSV Red Bull SalzburgAUT 7 0 500 133 29 669 180 72:09 588,00 111 500 1268,00

17 HFw Kranzfelder Dominik LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 500 500 500 500 500 2500 0 51:37 896,00 91 200 1096,00

18 Hptm Krumm Markus LL/LTS ALTENSTADT GER 265 301 49 65 356 1036 0 71:11 602,50 67 0 602,50

Accuracy Orienteering Shooting


